SPECIAL CATEGORY HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS

FY2024 FINAL FUNDED PROJECT LIST

Rank Applicant Project Title Project County | Grant Amount |Cumulative Amount
Monticello Opera Historic Monticello Opera House
1 . Jefferson $500,000 $500,000
House, Inc. Restoration Il
2 City of Tampa Tampa Union Station Renovation Hillsborough $408,806 $908,806
P i d Restoring the Singi
3 Bok Tower Gardens, Inc. reserving and Restoring the SInging Polk $500,000 $1,408,806
Tower at Bok Tower Gardens
. Repair/Replacement of Windows and
Martin County Board of
4 y. ) Doors at House of Refuge in Martin $44,389 $1,453,195
County Commissioners .
Martin County, FL
Archaeology of the African American
Lighthouse Archaeological g.y. . X
5 . Maritime Experience in St. Johns $379,424 $1,832,619
Maritime Program, Inc. X . .
Historic St. Augustine
Historic St. Andrews School,
6 City of Panama City Bay $500,000 $2,332,619
Phase 1
; Pensacola Lighthouse Design, Fabrication, and Installation of Escambia $31.750 $2,364,369
Association Inc. a "U.S. Coast Guard" Exhibit ! e
Historic Preservation and Architectural
8 Timberly Trust, Inc. Conservation of the Hillsborough $249,500 $2,613,869
Moseley Homestead
9 City of Macclenny Burnsed Block House Restoration Baker $259,915 $2,873,784
The P tion Foundati
10 € rreservation roundation Resilient Little Red Schoolhouse Palm Beach $442,195 $3,315,979
of Palm Beach, Inc.
1 Deerfield Beach Historical Deerfield Beach Historic Butler House Broward $97,500 43,413,479
Society Inc. Phase 1 Rehabilitation - 100th Year ! T
Stetson College of Law Fountains:
12 Stetson University, Inc. & Pinellas $500,000 $3,913,479
Phase 2
13 City of Homestead Seminole Theatre Restoration Miami-Dade $107,500 $4,020,979
Union County Courthouse Restoration
14 Union County BOCC Y , Union $374,996 $4,395,975
Development Project
Everglades Society for Bank of Everglades .
15 o . . I Collier $53,000 $4,448,975
Historic Preservation Building Accessibility
City of Apalachicola City Hall
16 City of Apalachicola yorap Yy Franklin $395,000 $4,843,975
Structural Repair
17 City of Arcadia Speer Center Rehabilitation DeSoto $500,000 $5,343,975




18 Christ Episcopal Church Christ Episcopal Church Jefferson $50,000 $5,393,975
Palmetto Armory
19 City of Palmetto Historic Preservation and Manatee $80,000 $5,473,975
Restoration Project
Coral Gables Congregational Church Coral Gables Congregational UCC:
20 (United Church Restore Roof of Miami-Dade $100,000 $5,573,975
of Christ), Inc. Community-Centered Landmark
21 City of Fellsmere Fellsmere Community Center Indian River $144,107 $5,718,082
New Zion Missionary New Zion MBC Sanctuary Rehab,
22 ) . Nassau $129,800 $5,847,882
Baptist Church Phase Il (Final)
Apalachicola Area Chestnut Street Cemetery Restoration .
23 . . . Franklin $133,000 $5,980,882
Historic Society Phase |
Frostproof City Hall Roof
24 City of Frostproof P ynat Polk $225,000 $6,205,882
Replacement Project
The Orlando Philharmonic Plaza The Plaza Live Renovation
25 . Orange $500,000 $6,705,882
Foundation, Inc Phase 2
Pigeon Key Historic District
26 Pigeon Key Foundation Inc. Preservation & Monroe $218,425 $6,924,307
Accessibility Project
27 City of Hollywood Dowdy Armory Renovation Broward $500,000 $7,424,307
28 City of Lake Butler Townsend Building Rehabilitation Union $49,740 $7,474,047
. Dunedin Golf Club X
29 Dunedin Golf Club, Inc. L . Pinellas $500,000 $7,974,047
Historic Course Restoration
30 Brooksville Main Street Inc. Brooksville Bandshell Renovation Hernando $49,000 $8,023,047
First Presbyterian Church of . .
i Restoring a Carpenter Gothic
31 Wewahitchka, Gulf $28,600 $8,051,647
. Panhandle Church
Florida, Inc.
(0] Lake Overlook Restoration,
32 Alachua Conservation Trust, Inc. range Lake P\;er:i estoration Marion $156,632 $8,208,279
Tallahassee Community Bond Community Heritage and
33 Leon $250,000 $8,458,279
Redevelopment Agency Resource Center
Total $8,458,279 $8,458,279




